05-03-2006



HEET

Docket No.: AF01946

U.S. DEPARTMENTOF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab	settings+	<b>+</b>	<b>+</b>	

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03

103230209

Tab settings → → ▼				
o the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark (	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Masao Taguchi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Name: Spansion LLC			
	Internal Address: 24			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	5.4			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Street Address: One AMD Place			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94088			
Execution Date: March 29, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: March 29, 2006			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
unknown	n/a			
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Yes 🗵 No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Paul J. Winters	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 307 Cypress Point Drive	8. Deposit account number:			
Cu Cott (dui Coo.	01-0365			
Oit Mountain View Otata CA 710, 04042				
City: Mountain View State: CA ZIP: 94043	USE TIME OR LOS			
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.				
Paul J. Winters	April 27, 2006			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Docket No.: AF01946

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO (Rev. 03-01)	ORM COVER S	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 PATENT	S ONL	Y	Patent and	d Trademark Offic
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼	▼	- ▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	Office: Please re	ecord the attach	ed original documents	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	d address of re	eceiving party(ies):	PT 89
Masao Taguchi	9			တ်က 📱
	Name: Si	pansion LLC		12 C
	Internal A	ddress:		77
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				5-
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Street Add	dress: One Al	MD Place	
·				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	City: Sun	nyvale	State: <u>CA</u>	ZIP: <u>94088</u>
Execution Date: March 29, 2006	Additional nar	me(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🔲 Ye	es 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the evecution	a data of the or	plication is:	
			March	29, 2006
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. P	Patent No.(s)		
unknown	1	n/a		
Additional numbers attac	ched?	es 🗵 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	nber of applicat	ions and patents invo	olved: 1
Name: Paul J. Winters	7. Total fee (	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:			ess or insufficiency sho deposit account	ould be
	☐ Autho	rized to be cha	rged to deposit acco	unt
Street Address: 307 Cypress Point Drive	8. Deposit a	ccount number	<b>:</b> :	
	01-0365			
City: Mountain View State: CA ZIP: 94043				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	USE THIS SPACE	Ē		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  //	ation is true an	nd correct and a		
Paul J. Winters	" will		April 27, 2006	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	<del>}</del>	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Masao Taguchi of 5-32-11 Kitanodai, Hachioji, Tokyo 192-0913, Japan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SPANSION LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having a place of business at One AMD Place, P.O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, California 94088-3453 U.S.A, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

## RESISTIVE MEMORY CELL ARRAY WITH COMMON PLATE

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 29 day of Marc	<u>h</u> , 2006.	
	Masaa Jagu Masao Taguchi	ul'
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u> ) ss.		
County of Santa Clara		
on March 29, 2006 before me	, M. Pachero.	Notary Publi
personally appeared Masao Taguchi personally	known to me or proved to	o me on the basi

on / York & 9, 200 before me, / York of Notary Public, personally appeared Masao Taguchi personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

M. PACHECO
Commission # 1428556
Nofary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jul 30, 2007

Witness my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Doc Code:

PTO/SB/35 (09-04) Approved for use through 07/31/2006, OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENTOF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

NONPUBLICATIONREQUEST UNDER 35 U.S.C. 122(b)(2)(B)(i)

RECORDED: 04/27/2006

First Named Inventor		Masao Taguchi	
Title	RESISTIVE ME WITH COMMO	MORY CELL ARRAY NPLATE	
Attorne	y Docket Number	AF01946	

I hereby certify that the invention disclosed in the attached application has not and will not be the subject of an application filed in another country, or under a multilateral agreement, that requires publication at eighteen months after filing.

I hereby request that the attached application not be published under 35 U.S.C. 122(b).

April 27, 2006
Signature Date

Paul J. Winters 51389

Typed or printed name Registration Number, if applicable

650-961-5658
Telephone number

This request must be signed in compliance with 37 CFR 1.33(b) and submitted with the application upon filing.

Applicant may rescind this nonpublication request at any time. If applicant rescinds a request that an application not be published under 35 U.S.C. 122(b), the application will be scheduled for publication at eighteen months from the earliest claimed filing date for which a benefit is claimed.

If applicant subsequently files an application directed to the invention disclosed in the attached application in another country, or under a multilateral international agreement, that requires publication of applications eighteen months after filing, the applicant **must** notify the United States Patent and Trademark Office of such filing within forty-five (45) days after the date of the filing of such foreign or international application. **Failure to do so will result in abandonment of this application (35 U.S.C. 122(b)(2)(B)(iii)).** 

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.213(a). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 6 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissionerfor Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PATENT

REEL: 017816 FRAME: 0841